

MINUTES

Santa Monica Community College District BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting Tour of UCLA Student Housing Facilities

MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2024

BOARD OF TRUST	ES	Special Meeting
Santa Monica Co	MMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	August 26, 2024

The Santa Monica Community College District Board of Trustees participated in a tour of UCLA Student Housing Facilities on Monday, August 26, 2024.

I. ORGANIZATIONAL FUNCTIONS

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Dr. Margaret Quiñones-Perez, Chair - Present Dr. Nancy Greenstein, Vice-Chair - Present Dr. Susan Aminoff – Not present Dr. Tom Peters -Present Rob Rader – Not present Dr. Sion Roy - Present Barry A. Snell - Present

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS LIMITED TO TOPIC OF AGENDA ITEM III

III. TOUR OF UCLA STUDENT HOUSING FACILITIES

2:30 p.m.: Gayley Heights, 10995 Le Conte Ave, Los Angeles, California 90024.

This meeting was held outside the boundaries of the District in accordance with Government Code Section 59954(b)(2) ("Inspect real or personal property which cannot be conveniently brought within the boundaries of the territory over which the local agency exercises jurisdiction provided that the topic of the meeting is limited to items directly related to the real or personal property.")

No action was taken during at the meeting. The meeting's sole purpose was to inspect UCLA student housing in connection with the District's consideration of a student housing project.

IV. ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Santa Monica Community College District Board of Trustees will be held on Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 6 p.m. (5:00 p.m. if there is a closed session) in the Santa Monica College Board Room and Conference Center, Business Building Room 117, 1900 Pico Boulevard, Santa Monica, California. Members of the public attending in person will be seated in Business Building Room 111. The meeting will also be conducted via Zoom Webinar to allow for remote participation.